APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHIKHAR SHIKSHA SADAN SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131974

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81796

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE JASNSATH ROAD, MIRANPUR, MUZAFFARNAGAR,

MUZAFFARNAGAR , UTTAR PRADESH - 251315

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PUNEET KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shikhar.sssss@rediffmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7060125681

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyhe.//sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/AFFILIATION. pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/001.jpg

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/NOC. pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | 404 //sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/UP%20GOVT.%20AFFILIATION. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/002.jpg

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/Fire%20NOC%202025.pdf

https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/DEO%20certificate.pdf

https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/WATER%20HEALTH.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/NEW%20FEE %20STRUCTURE %202025-
SCHOOL
26.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/Academic%20Calender%202025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/SMC.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/PTA%20List.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5  LASTTHREE-YEAR RESULT OF https://sssschoolmiranpur.in/MPD/LAST%203%20YEAR%20RESULT. pdf

THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PUNEET KUMAR

60




NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

PGT 16
TGT 16
PRT 28
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 0
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 102 84 85.68 session 2024-25
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1 2024 83 78 94 session 2024-25
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12139
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 32 & 47
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Pt5JpBrB6KU



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

KISHAN DUTT SHARMA
SANGEETA

RAVI SHANKAR MALIK
POONAM SHARMA
SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA
GEETA

SAVEJ ALI

JYOTI SHARMA

DIPTI VYAS

NAWAB AHMAD

JYOTI PRJAPATI
PUNEET KUMAR

PUNIT KUMAR SHARMA
GUNJAN RASTOGI
KRISHNA KUMAR
GOVIND SINGH
PRADEEP KUMAR
PRACHI

Neha Rajvanshi

KAPIL KUMAR
ANURAG GOEL
SHWETA

SHIVAM DHIMAN

SYED MOHD ALI
HEMLATA SHARMA

KOKIL BARNWAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.Tech

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

b.sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.A.

BA

M.COM

MA

M.Sc.

MBA

MA

BCA



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

VINEET KUMAR VATS

RAHUL

SONI GARG

SEEMA SHARMA

SHREYA RASTOGI

BINTE FATMA

ANUPAM SOHI

NIJANAND DHAMA

RASHI SAXENA

RADHIKA CHAWLA

RITIKA CHAUDHARY

MEENU RANI

AFSA

DIVYA BANSAL

ANJALI

MADHAV BHARDWAJ

ZAIBA KHAN

SHAMA PARVEEN

KAJAL DHIMAN

PRACHI DHIMAN

SANGEETA SHARMA

DEEPALI ARYA

PRIYANKA

PRITI RANI

SHIVANI SHARMA

DARSHIKA

SUSHMA RANI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PTI

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

M.TECH

M.SC

M.Com

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

BBA

M.Sc

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc. MICRO

P.HD

M.SC

B.Sc

B.Sc

MA

BCA

BCA

BA

B.com

MBA

BBA

B.COM

MA

BA



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

SHRUTI RAJPUT

GARIMA KAUSHIK

SEEMA SHARMA

SHALINI SHARMA

SACHIN KUMAR GOEL

LIPAKSHI CHAUDHARY

VIBHUTI KAUSHIK

JYOTI MOTLA

SHAHAR FATMA

AKHIL CHAUDHARY

RASHMI

POONAM SAINI

MANVI CHAUDAHRY

ARCHANA SAINI

DEEPSHIKHA

JYOTI RASTOGI

SAPNA GUPTA

MANSI

ITI GUPTA

SEEMA AGARWAL

SHRISHTI SINGH

NIHARIKA PORWAL

ASSHA PARVEEN

NEHA VISHNOI

AASTHA SHARMA

JTOTI SAINI

SONI

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.com

M.COM

MA

MA

M.COM

B.SC

B.A

BA

B.A.

B.A

B.A

M.A.

B.A

B.A

B.COM.

B.A

M.A.

B.A

M.Com.

M.A.

BPEd

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

b.sc

M.Com.

B.A



